MWTBF Multiple Bag Filter Housing with hinged cover and encased spring
assembly or lift-swivel device
Multi Bag Filter Housing with hinged cover and encased spring assembly,
alternatively with lift-swivel device, are for 3/4/6/8/10 filter bags and in the two
sizes available for size 1 or size 2 filter bags. The spring assembly variant with
spring pack is is adjusted that way that the hinged cover can be opened and closed
easily. For filter exchange or maintenance and inspection the cover can be fixed
additionally in its stop position. With the lift-swivel device, the hinged cover is

Variant F
205
Pos.	 Description Material Order designation Order No.
1 MWTBF-Locking device Stainless steel 1.4404 MWTBF-Arretiervorrichtung 999993
2 3WTBF-O-Ring Viton 3WTBF-ORVIT-GEH 999996
4WTBF-O-Ring 4WTBF-ORVIT-GEH 999996
6WTBF-O-Ring 6WTBF-ORVIT-GEH 999996
8WTBF-O-Ring 8WTBF-ORVIT-GEH 999996
10WTBF-O-Ring 10WTBF-ORVIT-GEH 999996
3WTBF-O-Ring Viton-FEP-encapsulated 3WTBF-ORFEP-GEH 999996
4WTBF-O-Ring 4WTBF-ORFEP-GEH 999996
6WTBF-O-Ring 6WTBF-ORFEP-GEH 999996
8WTBF-O-Ring 8WTBF-ORFEP-GEH 999996
10WTBF-O-Ring 10WTBF-ORFEP-GEH 999996
3WTBF-O-Ring EPDM 3WTBF-OREPDM-GEH 999996
4WTBF-O-Ring 4WTBF-OREPDM-GEH 999996
6WTBF-O-Ring 6WTBF-OREPDM-GEH 999996
8WTBF-O-Ring 8WTBF-OREPDM-GEH 999996
10WTBF-O-Ring 10WTBF-OREPDM-GEH 999996
3WTBF-O-Ring Buna 3WTBF-ORBUN-GEH 999996
4WTBF-O-Ring 4WTBF-ORBUN-GEH 999996
6WTBF-O-Ring 6WTBF-ORBUN-GEH 999996
8WTBF-O-Ring 8WTBF-ORBUN-GEH 999996
10WTBF-O-Ring 10WTBF-ORBUN-GEH 999996
3WTBF-O-Ring Silicone 3WTBF-ORSIL-GEH 999996
4WTBF-O-Ring 4WTBF-ORSIL-GEH 999996
6WTBF-O-Ring 6WTBF-ORSIL-GEH 999996
8WTBF-O-Ring 8WTBF-ORSIL-GEH 999996
10WTBF-O-Ring 10WTBF-ORSIL-GEH 999996
3 MWTBF-Eyebolt C15, C-steel MWTBF-Augenschraube-C 999998
MWTBF-Eyebolt Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-Augenschraube-LG 999998
4 MWTBF-Ring nut C15, C-steel MWTBF-Ringmutter-C 999998
MWTBF-Ring nut Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-Ringmutter-LG 999998
5 MWTBF-Washer Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-U-Scheibe-LG 999998
6 MWTBF-Bolt Stainless steel MWTBF-Bolzen-TG 999998
7 MWTBF-Retaining ring Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-Sicherungsring-LG 999998
8 MWTBF-Bolt Washer Stainless steel V2A MWTBF-Bolzen-Scheibe-LG 999998
9 MWTBF-Basket Stainless steel 1.4404 MWTBF-Korb-TG 999993
10 MWTBF-Spring assembly Stainless steel MWTBF-Federpaket 999998
Spare parts
1 23 4 5
6 7 8
9
10
1 23 4 5
6 7 8
9
10
Spare parts
Type A B C Ø D1 Ø D2 E F Variant
3WTBF40 910 250 250 450 504 365 590 F
3WTBF85 1240 250 550 450 504 365 590 F
4WTBF40 910 250 250 550 593 415 635 F
4WTBF85 1240 250 550 550 593 415 635 F
6WTBF40 910 250 250 650 698 450 686 F
6WTBF85 1240 250 550 650 698 450 686 F
8WTBF85 1420 535 410 800 844 630 570 HS
10WTBF85 2120 880 380 900 944 800 675 HS
Dimensions
Ø D1
E
C
B
A
Ø D2
F
Dimensions
Variant F
Variant HS
All dimensions are approx. Dimensions (The release drawing contains the correct dimensions)
207
4 WTBF 85 F 100 – SS – T T V – – F
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10